1961 44,352 — 3,976 40,376 3.44 1,117 0.10
 1962 41,868 — 3,976 37,893 3.22 1,141 0.10
 1963 52,321 — 7,747 44,574 3.75 1,179 0.10
 1964 62,861 — 7,747 55,114 4.64 1,348 0.11
 1965 66,117 — 7,747 58,370 4.91 1,503 0.13
 1966 63,156 — 7,747 55,409 4.66 1,583 0.13
 1967 74,757 — 7,747 67,010 5.59 1,741 0.15
 1968 84,930 — 7,747 77,174 6.43 1,714 0.14
 1969 78,769 — 7,747 71,022 5.90 1,866 0.16
 1970 71,202 — 7,747 63,456 5.28 1,981 0.17
 1971 73,401 — 7,747 65,655 5.46 1,669 0.14
 1972 86,757 — 7,747 79,010 6.57 1,724 0.14
 1973(a) 83,758 — 7,747 76,012 6.32 374 0.03

UNITED CORPORATIONS LIMITED

24

FINANCIAL RECORD:  1929 - 2009 (continued)

= Preferred Shares at the cost of redemption, including dividend arrears in 1933 - 1936.
* Total assets at market value less liabilities exclusive of short term debt.
(a) For three months ending March 31, 1973. Figures in this table are for fi scal years ending December 31 prior to 1973 and March 31 thereafter.

   Net
   Net Income Net
  Total Net   Net Equity available Income
  Assets at Funded Preferred Equity Value per for Common per
  Fair Value* Debt Shares = Value Common Shares Common
 Year (000’s) (000’s) (000’s) (000’s) Share (000’s) Share

 1974 $   82,457 $   — $   7,747 $   74,711 $   6.21 $ 1,996 $ 0.17
 1975 71,674 — 7,747 63,928 5.31 2,791 0.23
 1976 80,075 8,000 7,747 64,544 5.36 2,522 0.21
 1977 78,614 8,000 7,747 63,083 5.24 2,116 0.18
 1978 82,829 8,000 7,747 67,298 5.59 2,335 0.19
 1979 116,793 9,506 7,747 100,285 8.32 1,478 0.12
 1980 141,700 9,657 7,747 129,232 10.60 3,703 0.30
 1981 197,143 8,000 7,747 194,350 15.94 4,808 0.39
 1982 127,643 8,000 7,747 121,412 9.95 4,437 0.36
 1983 182,227 8,000 7,747 174,692 14.31 4,468 0.37
 1984 201,172 8,000 7,747 191,984 15.73 3,934 0.32
 1985 247,596 8,000 7,747 234,514 19.22 4,788 0.39
 1986 327,327 8,000 7,747 319,783 26.21 4,816 0.40
 1987 370,718 — 7,747 371,437 30.44 4,841 0.40
 1988 316,009 — 7,747 322,434 26.43 6,785 0.56
 1989 329,082 — 7,747 321,668 26.37 8,778 0.72
 1990 340,980 — 7,747 343,482 28.16 16,989 1.39
 1991 311,586 — 7,747 304,079 24.93 9,339 0.77
 1992 308,237 — 7,747 300,992 24.68 7,880 0.65
 1993 314,603 — 7,747 308,617 25.30 7,617 0.63
 1994 359,673 — 7,747 363,496 29.80 7,192 0.59
 1995 355,050 — 7,747 352,874 28.94 7,963 0.65
 1996 396,725 — 7,747 399,853 32.79 7,969 0.65
 1997 478,172 — 7,747 475,416 38.99 8,960 0.74
 1998 649,802 — 7,747 667,137 54.71 9,174 0.75
 1999 612,872 — 7,747 620,107 50.85 9,635 0.79
 2000 774,519 — 7,747 784,932 64.37 8,403 0.69
 2001 723,950 — 7,747 718,712 58.94 10,640 0.87
 2002 758,055 — 7,747 750,308 61.53 11,606 0.95
 2003 609,269 — 7,747 601,522 49.33 11,772 0.97
 2004 755,491 — 7,747 747,744 61.32 11,041 0.91
 2005 826,344 — 7,747 818,597 67.13 12,462 1.02
 2006 940,068 — 7,747 932,321 76.46 12,676 1.04
 2007 1,056,872 — 7,747 1,049,125 86.03 15,121 1.24
 2008 948,929 — 7,747 941,182 77.18 15,909 1.30
 2009 676,149 — 7,747 668,402 54.81 15,420 1.26

Historical Stock Dividends

  Stock   Stock   Stock
  dividend Issue  dividend Issue  dividend Issue
 Date rate price Date rate price Date rate price

 1953 4 for 1 Split  1988 1 for 15 $  65.46 1998 1 for 33.1645 $ 76.61
 1964 3 for 1 Split 1989 1 for 8 54.53 1999 1 for 13.5404 78.67
 1982 1 for 6.4725 $ 38.81 1989 1 for 55 48.30 2000 1 for 20.9744 69.74
 1984 1 for 10 40.41 1991 1 for 16 50.72 2001 1 for 20.94286 80.63
 1985 1 for 10 40.93 1993 1 for 38 42.18 2001 1 for 7.9472 76.77
 1986 1 for 30 46.53 1995 1 for 16.42525 49.44 2002 1 for 15.3238 64.36
 1987 1 for 13 60.52 1997 1 for 14.47926 62.84

25

HEAD OFFICE  Tenth Floor, 165 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3B8
 Tel:  416-947-2578
 Fax:  416-362-2592

EXTERNAL INVESTMENT MANAGERS Jarislowsky Fraser Limited, Toronto
 ValueInvest Asset Management S.A., Luxembourg

BANKER The Bank of Nova Scotia

AUDITORS PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Toronto

CUSTODIAN RBC Dexia Investor Services Trust

TRANSFER AGENT AND REGISTRAR Computershare Investor Services Inc.
 100 University Avenue, 9th Floor
 Toronto, Ontario
 M5J 2Y1
 Telephone:  416-981-9633
 Toll Free:  1-800-564-6253

TORONTO STOCK EXCHANGE LISTINGS
Common UNC
First Preferred UNC.PR.A
Second Preferred, 1959 Series UNC.PR.B
Second Preferred, 1963 Series UNC.PR.C

NET EQUITY VALUE
The Company’s Net Equity Value per Common Share is published on the Globe and Mail’s website (www.globefund.com)